Which surge solution is right for you?
Use this guide to determine which series meets your application needs.
Application Industrial/commercial
applications
Commercial/light industrial
applications
Original equipment
manufacturer/control

Publication No. BR158003EN / Z26948
March 2023
Catalog numbering systems
PTE and PTX Series
EQ   120   3Y101 – 8
Series
EQ = Equalizer 2
kA rating per phase
050 = 50 kA
080 = 80 kA
100 = 100 kA
120 = 120 kA
150 = 150 kA
160 = 160 kA
200 = 200 kA
Voltage code
1P101 = Single-phase—100, 110, 120, 127 (2W+G)
1P201 = Single-phase—200, 208, 220, 230, 240, 277 (2W+G)
1P400 = Single-phase—480 (2W+G)
1S101 = Split-phase—100/200, 110/220, 120/240, 127/254 (3W+G)
NN201 = Three-phase delta—200, 208, 220, 230, 240 (3W+G)
NN400 = Three-phase delta—380, 400, 415, 440, 480 (3W+G)
NN501 = Three-phase delta—525, 600 (3W+G)
3D101 = Three-phase high-leg delta—120/240 (4W+G)
3Y101 = Three-phase wye—100/175, 110/190, 120/208, 127/220 (4W+G)
3Y201 = Three-phase wye—220/380, 230/400, 240/415, 277/480 (4W+G)
3Y300 = Three-phase wye—305/525, 347/600 (4W+G)
EQ2 Series
Features
Options
SPD
application
1 = No options (standard configuration)
2 = Filtering, UL 1283 7th Edition
3 = Audible alarm
4 = Form C relay
5 = Audible alarm and Form C relay
6 = Filtering and audible alarm
7 = Filtering and Form C relay
8 = Filtering, audible alarm and Form C relay
Type 1
Type 2
Type 1
Type 1
Type 1
Type 2
Type 2
Type 2
IT   CF   120   10 – CP
Protection/filtering Voltage Amperage Options
PH = Premium protection
 with hybrid filtering
120 = 120 Vac
240 = 240 Vac
05 = 5 A
10 = 10 A
15 = 15 A
20 = 20 A
PV = Premium protection
 with filtering
120 = 120 Vac
240 = 240 Vac
01 = 1 A
03 = 3 A
05 = 5 A
CF = Critical protection
 with filtering
120 = 120 Vac
240 = 240 Vac
10 = 10 A CP = Compact d
024 = 24 Vdc
048 = 48 Vdc
10 = 10 A DIN = DIN mount (2.5-inch wide)